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Data Set

« CIRP 2001-2005 national data set

— Four-year institutions

— Religious affiliation from IPEDS IC

— Simple random subsample: 50% Other Private, 35% Public
« ~145 variables

— Demographics

— Reasons for going to college

— Reasons for choosing the institution

— Selected self-ratings, goals, time diary, life goals,

and general/HS activities



Student Religious Affiliation by Sector, 2001-2005
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Higher Ed Sector by Student Religious Affiliation
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Percent Catholic Entering Students, Catholic Institutions, by Selectivity
Level, 2001-2005
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Research Questions

— How do Catholic students entering higher education compare to their peers?
= Background
» Reasons for going to college
» Reasons for choosing their institutions
— How do the students entering Catholic higher colleges and universities
compare to students entering other institutions?
» Reasons for going to college
= Reasons for choosing the institution
— What factors are associated with choosing Catholic higher education?

— Emphasis on college selection issues
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Catholic First Year Students: Demographics

Other  Other, Other,

Catholic Christian us NRA None  Total
Female 58% 60% 56% 47% 52% 57%
White 82% 79% 65% 14% 77% 78%
African American 3% 14% 6% 4% 6% 8%
American Indian 8% 1.9% 1.7% .3% 1.8% 1.5%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 5% 5% 21% 60% 12% 8%
Latino/a or Hispanic 11% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Other 3% 2% 7% 21% 4% 3%
U.S. Citizen or Perm Resident 99% 99% 100% 97% 98%
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Catholic First Year Students: Finances

Other  Other, Other,
Catholic Christian uUsS NRA None  Total

Less than $50,000 24% 32% 30% 56% 30% 29%
$50,000 to $100,000 38% 38% 28% 22% 34% 37%
Over $100,000 38% 30% 41% 23% 35% 34%
Family Income (S000) 102 91 111 84 99 97

Confident about sufficient funds 34% 34% 38% 40% 34% 34%

Some concerns 55% 53% 48% 44% 51% 52%

Major concerns 12% 14% 14% 16% 15% 13%
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Catholic First Year Students: Education

Other  Other, Other,
Catholic Christian uUsS NRA None  Total

Less than College Degree 31% 33% 25% 24% 31% 31%
College Degree 37% 37% 28% 29% 33% 36%
Postbaccalaureate Degree 32% 30% 47% 47% 36% 33%
Bachelor's 19% 24% 14% 9% 20% 21%
Master's 45% 41% 37% 43% 40% 42%
Doctorate 16% 17% 23% 33% 22% 18%

Professional 17% 15% 22% 9% 14% 16%
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Catholic First Year Students: High School Background

Other  Other, Other,
Catholic Christian us NRA None Total

Type of High School

Public 64% 84% 78% 32% 81% 76%
Private, nondenominational 32% 11% 10% 21% 10% 18%
Private, denominational 4% 5% 11% 47% 9% 6%

Attending college within one year
of high school graduation 98% 97% 97% 80% 96% 97%

HS required community service 42% 27% 36% 33% 33% 33%

Average SAT or ACT (converted) 1150 1135 1207 1226 1200 1157

14



All Students

Why Go to College

There was nothing better to do None

Other
| could not find a job
H Other Christian

A mentor/role model encouraged ]
me to go B Catholic

Wanted to get away from home

My parents wanted me to go

To make me a more cultured
person

To prepare for graduate or
professional school

To get training for a specific
career

To be able to get a better job

To be able to make more money

To gain a general education and
appreciation of ideas

To learn more about things that
interest me

1.0 1.5 20 25 3.0
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Catholic Students

Why Go to College Why This College
\ NOT OFFERED AID BY FIRST CHOICE
THERE WAS NOTHING Public =
BETTER TO DO . HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR
: ADVISED ME
| COULD NOT FINDAJOB g Other Private
MY RELATIVES WANTED ME TO COME
A MENTOR/ROLE MODEL ® Other HERE
ENCOURAGED ME TO GO Religi
eligious | WANTED TO LIVE NEAR HOME
WANTED TO GET AWAY & Cathol
FROM HOME . atholic
MY PARENTS WANTED ME THE COST OF THIS COLLEGE
TO GO e

I WAS ATTRACTED BY RELIGIOUS
TO MAKE ME A MORE AFFILIATION/ORIENTATION

(Il

e
CULTURED PERSON THIS COLLEGE HAS A GOOD REPUTATION
TO PREPARE FOR FOR ITS SOCIAL ACTIVITIES
GRADUATE OR
GRADUATES GET INTO TOP GRADUATE/
TO BEABLE TO GETA PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS
BETTER JOB e
TO GET TRAINING FOR A | WAS OFFERED FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
SPECIFIC CAREER [
| WANTED TO GO TO A SCHOOL ABOUT
TO BE ABLE TO MAKE MORE
MONEY I THE SIZE OF THIS COLLEGE
TO GAIN A GENERAL THIS COLLEGES GTQBDSUATES GET GOOD
EDUCATION AND |
TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THIS COLLEGE HAS A VERY GOOD
THINGS THAT INTEREST VI | ACADEMIC REPUTATION
10 15 20 25 30 1.0 1.2 14 16 1.8 2.0 2.2 24 2.6 2.8
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Where Do Catholics Go to College?

Cohort entering in 2005

12%

B Catholic
® Other Religious
Other Private

38% Public

High ability: SAT/ACT 1480+

26%

17%

All Catholics
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Reasons for Choosing a Catholic College, by Student’s Religion

THIS COLLEGE HAS A VERY
GOOD ACADEMIC REPUTATION

THIS COLLEGES GRADUATES
GET GOOD JOBS

| WANTED TO GO TO A SCHOOL
ABOUT THE SIZE OF THIS
COLLEGE

| WAS OFFERED FINANCIAL
ASSISTANCE

GRADS GET INTO TOP
GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL
SCHOOLS

GOOD REPUTATION FOR
SOCIALACTIVITIES

| WAS ATTRACTED BY
RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/
ORIENTATION

THE COST OF THIS COLLEGE
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MAGAZINES

| WANTED TO LIVE NEAR
HOME

INFORMATION FROM A
WEBSITE

MY RELATIVES WANTED
ME TO COME HERE

o HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE
ristian  COUNSELOR ADVISED ME

MY TEACHER ADVISED ME

I WAS ADMITTED
THROUGH AN EARLY
ACTION/EARLY DECISION
PROGRAM

NOT OFFERED AID BY
FIRST CHOICE
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Selected Reasons for Choosing a Catholic College, by Year

2.7
- —This college has a very good
‘ academic reputation

2 —| wanted to go to a school

24 about the size of this college

23 \/ | was offered financial
assistance

2.2
This college has a good

2.1 reputation for its social
activities

2.0 Rankings in national
magazines

1.9

. —Information from a website

1.7 / Attracted by the religious

1.6 / affiliation/orientation

1.5 My relatives wanted me to

come here
14
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
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Percent of Students Indicating This College Was Their First

Choice
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Percent Who Say There Is a Very Good Chance That They Will
Be Satisfied with Their College
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Percent Saying Financial Assistance Was Very Important in
College Choice, by Family Income and Institutional Sector

2005 Less than $40K

$40K-$60K

$60K-$75K

$75K-$100K
B Catholi

C)

$100k-$150K ® QOther Religious
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$150K or more Public

]
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Logistic Regression

Model 2 Model 3 Model 4
EXp (B) Catholic  Non-Catholic

All Students  Students Students

Female 1.097 1.159

Student Catholic 4.803 p<.01
Student Protestant 0.695 1.115

Student Other Religion .850 p<.05
Non-resident Alien 0.475 0.420 0.630

First Generation Status 1.101 1.201 All others:
Parents: Advanced Degrees 0.891 0.929 0.845 p<.001
African American 1.148 0.704 1.255

Asian American or Pacific Islander 1.347 1.899

Latino/a or Hispanic 0.881 1.464

Other Race 1.412 2.047

Family Income 1.009

SAT or ACT (converted) 0.999 0.999 0.999

HS GPA 0.956 0.955

Degree Aspirations: Masters 1.084 1.069 1.086

Degree Aspirations: Professional (JD, MD, etc) 1.070

Degree Aspirations: Doctorate 0.884

Liberalism on Political Views 0.929 1.169

Personality: Social Activism 1.038 1.063

Personality: Confidence/Leadership .965 0.931

Personality: Religious 0.914 1.379 0.600

Personality: Service Oriented 1.115 1.122 1.087

Personality: Academic - Science 0.943

Personality: Studious - Driven 1.120

Personality: Successful 0.945 1.156

Reason for College: No Particular Reason 0.936 0.872

Reason for College: Extrinsic Rewards 1.087 0.938 1.230

Reason for College: Instrinsic Value 0.926 0.894

Reason for College: Postbac Preparation 1.072 1.066 1.096

N 101561 33109 50948

Nagelkerke's R2 0.23 0.04 0.09

Percent Correct Predictions 73.4 59.7 82.8



What Factors Affect the Likelihood of Choosing a Catholic
College over Other Private? Model 1: All Students

More Likely

« Student Catholic

» First Generation Status

« African American

« Asian American or Pacific Islander
« Other Race

 Degree Aspirations: Masters

« Degree Aspirations: Professional (JD,
MD, etc)

» Personality: Social Activism
» Personality: Service Oriented
« Reason for College: Extrinsic Rewards

« Reason for College: Postbac
Preparation

Less Likely

Student Protestant

Student Other Religion
Non-resident Alien

Parents: Advanced Degrees

SAT or ACT (converted)

HS GPA

Personality: Confidence/Leadership
Personality: Religious

Reason for College: No Particular
Reason

Reason for College: Intrinsic Value
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What Factors Affect the Likelihood of Choosing a Catholic
College over Other Private? Model 2: Catholics

More Likely Less Likely

 Family Income * Non-resident Alien

« Degree Aspirations: Masters « Parents: Advanced Degrees
« Personality: Social Activism « African American

* Personality: Religious « Latino/a or Hispanic

« Personality: Service Oriented  SAT or ACT (converted)

 Reason for College: Postbac Preparation <+ Degree Aspirations: Doctorate
« Liberalism on Political Views
« Personality: Confidence/Leadership
» Personality: Academic - Science
» Personality: Successful
« Reason for College: Extrinsic Rewards
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What Factors Affect the Likelihood of Choosing a Catholic
College over Other Private? Model 3: Non-Catholics

More Likely

Less Likely
- Female «  Non-resident Alien
* Student Protestant « Parents: Advanced Degrees
« First Generation Status «  SAT or ACT (converted)
 African American « HS GPA
« Asian American or Pacific Islander «  Personality: Religious
* Latino/a or Hispanic - Reason for College: No Particular Reason
« Other Race .

Reason for College: Intrinsic Value
 Degree Aspirations: Masters

» Liberalism on Political Views

« Personality: Service Oriented

» Personality: Studious - Driven

« Personality: Successful

* Reason for College: Extrinsic Rewards
 Reason for College: Postbac Preparation
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What Factors Affect the Likelihood of a High Ability Catholic
Student Choosing Notre Dame over another Private?

1480 or Higher (N=980)

More Likely

* Personality: Religious

» Personality: Confidence/Leadership

» Personality: Studious

» Degree Aspirations: Professional Degree

Less Likely

* Non-resident Alien

 Race: Asian American

» First Generation

« Liberal Political Leanings

» Motivation for College: Postbac Preparation
« Personality: Service Oriented

* Personality: Social Activism

* Personality: Authority Seeking

1380 or Higher (N=2375)

More Likely

* Personality: Religious

» Personality: Studious

» Personality: Academic-Scientific
* Financing Source: Loans

Less Likely

« Race: Asian American

» First Generation

« Liberal Political Leanings

* Motivation for College: Postbac Preparation
» Personality: Service Oriented

» Personality: Social Activism

« Financing Source: Grants
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Questions

Special thanks to
— Linda DeAngelo and Serge Tran at HERI
— University of Notre Dame

Contact information
Mark Gunty

mgunty@nd.edu
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